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4077. SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                     वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether China is interested in developing clusters in Telangana including incubation centre with Joint Ventures; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and role of NASSCOM in this regard in

Telangana?


ANSWER

वाणिज्‍य‍एवं‍उद्योग मंत्रालय‍में‍राज्‍यमंत्री‍( श्री‍सोम प्रकाश)‍
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE &INDUSTRY

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a): Yes, Sir. The Government of Telangana has received proposals from few Chinese Companies who have shown interest in developing Electronics Manufacturing Clusters in Telangana. The proposals are under examination and no final decision has been taken.


(b): None of the above proposals have been received through NASSCOM.
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